

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/17/2020 11:30 AM
No. 52831-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

KIVENSON ELIES, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF CLARK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE SCOTT COLLIER

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Kivenson Elies
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
III.	ARGUMENT.....	6
	A. A Scrivener’s Error In the Judgment and Sentence Must Be Corrected.....	6
	B. The Evidence Is Insufficient To Sustain A Conviction For Rape In The Second Degree.....	6
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) 7

Washington Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Mayer, 128 Wn. App. 694, 117 P.3d 353 (2005)..... 6

State v. Bahl, 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008) 6

State v. Gatewood, 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008) 8

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d. 628 (1980) 7

State v. Halstien, 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1983) 8

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 95 P.2d 900 (1980) 6, 9

State v. Knapstad, 107 Wn.2d 346, 729 P.2d 48 (1986) 7

State v. Madarash, 116 Wn. App. 500, 66 P.3d 682 (2003) 7

State v. Nailleux, 158 Wn. App. 630, 241 P.2d 1280 (2010) 6

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)..... 7

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 7

Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 7

Wash. Const. art. I, § 3 7

Statutes

RCW 9A.44.010(6)..... 9

RCW 9A.44.050(1)(a) 9

Other Authorities

CrR 7.8(a) 6
